(1) In case the due date of opening of tender 

becomes a non-working day, tenders shall be 

opened on next working day at the same time. 

(2) Bidder may depute representative to witness 

the opening of tender with due authorization 

letters  

Applicable 

vii EMD AMOUNT Rs 3,11,000/- (Rupees Three Lacs Eleven Thousand 

only) 

EMD can also be submitted vide NEFT as per sl.No 4 

below 

Applicable 

viii COST OF TENDER 

DOCUMENT 

NIL 

Applicable 

ix LAST DATE FOR 

SEEKING 

CLARIFICATION 

Date: 18.06.2020  Along with soft version also, 

addressing to the undersigned as per contact